#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Olivier FERON	07/03/2013
Olivier RIANT	07/18/2013
Robert KISS	07/02/2013
Joelle LECLERCQ	07/02/2013
Gabrielle CHATAIGNE	07/04/2013
Nicolas VANDELAER	07/26/2013
Carole LAMY	06/24/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNIVERSITE CATHOLIQUE DE LOUVAIN	
Street Address:	Place De L'Universite 1	
City:	Louvain La Neuve	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	B-1348	

Name:	UNIVERSITE LIBRE DE BRUXELLES	
Street Address:	Avenue Franklin Roosevelt 50	
City:	Bruxelles	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	B-1050	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13997576

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 7036850573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035212297

PATENT REEL: 031134 FRAME: 0624 OP \$40,00 13997576

502482228

Email: agoode@young-thompson.com Correspondent Name: Young & Thompson Address Line 1: 209 Madison St., Suite 500 Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0600-1413 NAME OF SUBMITTER: **Benoit Castel** /Benoit Castel/ Signature: 09/04/2013 Date: Total Attachments: 10 source=ASSMT#page1.tif source=ASSMT#page2.tif source=ASSMT#page3.tif source=ASSMT#page4.tif source=ASSMT#page5.tif source=ASSMT#page6.tif source=ASSMT#page7.tif source=ASSMT#page8.tif source=ASSMT#page9.tif source=ASSMT#page10.tif

Attorney Docket No. 0600-1413

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,	Olivier FERON
	Olivier RIANT
	Robert KISS
********	Joëlle LECLERCQ
	Gabrielle CHATAIGNE
	Nicolas VANDERLAER
	Carole LAMY
horoofter refe	
nerealter rele	rred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in
	NOVEL PHENAZINE DERIVATIVES AND THEIR USE
(a)	for which an application for a United States patent was filed on
	, Application No13/997,576
(b)	for which an application for a United States patent was executed on
WHEF	REAS, 1) UNIVERSITE CATHOLIQUE DE LOUVAIN and
	2) UNIVERSITE LIBRE DE BRUXELLES
whose addres	sses are 1) Place de l'Universite 1, B-1348 Louvain La Neuve, Belgium and
	2) Avenue Franklin Roosevelt 50, B-1050 Bruxelles, Belgium,
hereinafter re	ferred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
and to the sar	me,
NOW,	THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good
and valuable	consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, appli-
cant(s), by the	ese presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and
exclusive righ	t to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and
to any and al	patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and be-
hoof, and for	the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which
said patents r	nay be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s)
had this assig	nment and sale not been made.
Applic	ant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trade-
marks to issue	e said United States patents to said assignee(s).
أريا	03 263
Date	(signature) Inventor: Olivier FERON
	(Signature) inventor. Onvier in Enton
Date	
	(signature) Inventor: Olivior PIANT

(signature) Inventor: Robert KISS
(signature) Inventor: Joëlle LECLERCQ
(signature) inventor.
(signature) Inventor:Gabrielle CHATAIGNE
(signature) Inventor: Nicolas VANDERLAER
(signature) Inventor: Carole LAMY

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,	<u>Olivier FERON</u>
	Olivier RIANT
	Robert KISS
	Joëlle LECLERCQ
	Gabrielle CHATAIGNE
	Nicolas VANDERLAER
	Carole LAMY
hereafter refe	rred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in
	NOVEL PHENAZINE DERIVATIVES AND THEIR USE
(a)	for which an application for a United States patent was filed on
	June 24, 2013, Application No13/997,576,
(b)	for which an application for a United States patent was executed on
WHEF	REAS, 1) UNIVERSITE CATHOLIQUE DE LOUVAIN and
	2) UNIVERSITE LIBRE DE BRUXELLES
whose addres	sses are 1) Place de l'Universite 1, B-1348 Louvain La Neuve, Belgium and
	2) Avenue Franklin Roosevelt 50, B-1050 Bruxelles, Belgium,
hereinafter re	ferred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
and to the sa	ne,
NOW,	THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good
and valuable	consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, appli
cant(s), by the	ese presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and
exclusive righ	nt to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and
to any and al	I patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and be
hoof, and for	the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which
	may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s
-	inment and sale not been made.
	rant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trade
	e said United States patents to said assignee(s).
Date	(signature) Inventor: Olivier FERON
Date 181	Signature Play Control Olivier RIANT

Date,	
	(signature) Inventor: Robert KISS
Date July 1 nd 2013	Jeel
Jan Jan S	(signature) Inventor:Joëlle LECLERCQ
Date,	
	(signature) Inventor: Gabrielle CHATAIGNE
Date	
	(signature) Inventor: Nicolas VANDERLAER
Date	
	(signature) Inventor: Carole   AMY

Attorney Docket No. <u>0600-1413</u>

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,	Olivier FERON
	Olivier RIANT
	Robert KISS
	Joëlle LECLERCQ
	Gabrielle CHATAIGNE
	Nicolas VANDERLAER
	Carole LAMY
hereafter refe	rred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in
	NOVEL PHENAZINE DERIVATIVES AND THEIR USE
(a)	for which an application for a United States patent was filed on
	June 24, 2013, Application No13/997,576,
(b)	for which an application for a United States patent was executed on
WHEF	REAS, 1) UNIVERSITE CATHOLIQUE DE LOUVAIN and
	2) UNIVERSITE LIBRE DE BRUXELLES
whose addres	ses are 1) Place de l'Universite 1, B-1348 Louvain La Neuve, Belgium and
	2) Avenue Franklin Roosevelt 50, B-1050 Bruxelles, Belgium,
	ferred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
and to the san	ne,
NOW,	THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good
and valuable	consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, appli-
cant(s), by the	ese presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and
exclusive right	t to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and
to any and all	patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and be-
hoof, and for	the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which
said patents n	nay be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s)
had this assig	nment and sale not been made.
Applica	ant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trade-
marks to issue	e said United States patents to said assignee(s).
Date July	03, 2013
	(signature) Inventor: Olivier FERON
Date	(signature) Inventor: Olivier RIANT
	i alungung myenun. Miyet Niani

Date		
,	(signature) Inventor:	Robert KISS
Date,		
	(signature) Inventor:	Joëlle LECLERCQ
Date 04 4 July 2013		
Date <u>04 y v l y 2013</u> ,	(signature) Inventor:	Gabrielle CHATAIGNE
Date .		
Date,	(signature) Inventor:	Nicolas VANDERLAER
	(32.2.3) 111011(01	
Date,		
	(signature) Inventor:	Carole I AMY

### **ASSIGNMENT**

Date ,	
	(signature) Inventor: Robert KISS
Date,	(signature) Inventor: <u>Joëlle LECLERCQ</u>
Date	(signature) Inventor: Gabrielle CHATAIGNE
Date <u>16/07/2013</u> ,	Pundelas
Date	(signature) Inventor: Nicolas VANDELAER
	(signature) Inventor: Carole I AMY

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,	Olivier FERON
	Olivier RIANT
	Robert KISS
	Joëlle LECLERCQ
	Gabrielle CHATAIGNE
	Nicolas VANDERLAER_
	Carole LAMY
hereafter refe	rred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in
	NOVEL PHENAZINE DERIVATIVES AND THEIR USE
(a)	for which an application for a United States patent was filed on  June 24, 2013  Application No. 13/997,576
<b>/</b> b)	, Application No,
(b)	for which an application for a United States patent was executed on
WHE	REAS, 1) UNIVERSITE CATHOLIQUE DE LOUVAIN and
V 11 1121	2) UNIVERSITE LIBRE DE BRUXELLES
whose addres	sses are 1) Place de l'Universite 1, B-1348 Louvain La Neuve, Belgium and
	2) Avenue Franklin Roosevelt 50, B-1050 Bruxelles, Belgium,
hereinafter re	ferred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
and to the sai	me,
NOW,	THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good
and valuable	consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, appli-
cant(s), by the	ese presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and
exclusive righ	t to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and
to any and al	patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and be-
hoof, and for	the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which
said patents r	nay be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s)
had this assig	nment and sale not been made.
Applic	ant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trade-
marks to issue	e said United States patents to said assignee(s).
Data JULY	03, 2613
Date	(signature) Inventor: Olivier FERON
Date	(signature) Inventor: Olivier PIANT
	(SIGNATURE) INVENTOR: ( )IIVIAR MIANU

Date	
	(signature) Inventor: Robert KISS
Date,	(signature) Inventor: Joëlle LECLERCQ
	(digitate) intolicon
Date,	(signature) Inventor: Gabrielle CHATAIGNE
Data	
Date,	(signature) Inventor: Nicolas VANDERLAER
Date <u>94/06/9013</u> ,	
	(signature) Inventor: Carole LAMY
	Lama